


8 1
>

KOLKATA | THURSDAY, 9 FEBRUARY 2023



ৼ ১২
কলকাতা বৃহস্পততবার ৯ ফেব্রুয়াতর ২০২৩

 Govt. of West Bengal
Office of the Assistant Engineer
Haldia Sub-Division, PHE Dte.
N.I.T. No.- 09/HSD/2022-2023

(Ref. Memo No. 887/HSD, Dated- 08.02.2023)
Sealed Tenders are invited by the Assistant Engineer, Haldia 
Sub-Division, PHE Dte. for different works of Construction 
of Boundary Wall at 1st tube well site of Chaitanyapur 
Zone-I water supply scheme, under Haldia Sub-Division of 
Tamluk Division, P.H.E. Dte. (Part-B & Part-B) from bonafide 
resourceful & experience contractors of P.H.E. Dte.
Proof to be submitted along with the application.
Last date & time of Application: 15.02.2023 up to 01.00 P.M.
Last date & time of permission of Tender documents: 
15.02.2023 up to 02.00 P.M.
Last date & time of issuance of Tender documents: 
16.02.2023 up to 4:00 P.M.
Last date & time of dropping & opening of Tender paper: 
17.02.2023 up to 2:00 P.M. and 3:00 P.M. respectively.
Detail information may be had from the office of the 
undersigned on any working day between 11:00 A.M to 3:00 
P.M. or from the Departmental website www.wbphed.gov.in

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer

Haldia Sub-Division, PHE Dte. 

 The Bhagirathi Cooperative 
Milk Producers’ Union 
Limited invites E-Tender 
for Refurbishment of CPUs 
vide Tender Id: 2023_
BCMPU_469267_1. For 
details visit https://wbtenders.
gov.in.

SD/-
Managing Director
For The Bhagirathi 

Cooperative
Milk Producers’ Union Ltd. 

 CEO, BDA, Purba Bardhaman issues Notice Inviting 
Application under Memo No. 419/1- 152/BDA, Dated 
06.02.2023 for "New Enlistment of LBS/Structural 
Enginear/Geo-technical Engineer and Structural Reviewer 
for April' 2023 to March 2024'' for the office of the BDA, 
Detailed information is available in the website: www.
bdaburdwan.org, www.purbabardhaman.gov.in  and in 
the office of the BDA.

Sd/-
CEO,
BDA  

 CEO, BDA, Purba Bardhaman issues Notice Inviting 
Application under Memo No. 418/1- 152/BDA, Dated 
06.02.2023 for "Renewal of LBS/Structural Enginear/
Geo-technical Engineer and Structural Reviewer for April' 
2023 to March' 2024'' for the office of the BDA, Detailed 
information is available in the website: www.bdaburdwan.
org, www.purbabardhaman.gov.in and in the office of  the 
BDA.

Sd/-
CEO,
BDA  

 The undersigned 
invites NIeT No. 119/
Dev. dt. 06.02.2023 for 
preparation of DPR of 
100 bedded Secondary 
level school Girls' 
Hostels in the District 
of Uttar Dinajpur, for 
details please visit 
https://wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/-
For District 
Magistrate,

Uttar Dinajpur 

 ABRIDGED
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: WBNKDA/45/EE-I/

NKDA/2022-23
Item rate e-Tender has been invited for the following work: 
Repairing of the barrier wall & renovation of damaged glass 
mosaic tiles for the swimming pools along with toddlers pool 
inside NTBC at AE Block of New Town, Kolkata under NKDA. 
Estimated Amount: To be quoted by bidders. Last date & 
time of submission of technical and financial bid (On-line) with 
corrigendum: 22.02.2023 upto 11.30 A.M. Details available on 
Website: https://wbtenders.gov.in & www.nkdamar.org and the 
office notice board of NKDA.

Executive Engineer-I
New Town Kolkata Development Authority 

  ABRIDGED
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: WBNKDA/46/EE-I/

NKDA/2022-23
e-Tender has been invited for the following work: Development of 
pet burial ground (115 Nos.) inside Cattle & dog pound near tank 
no. 10, Action Area - ID with allied Civil work like boundary wall 
etc. under NKDA Estimated Amount: Rs. 7,61,153.00
Last date & time of submission of technical and financial bid (On-
line) 22.02.2023 upto 1.00 P.M. Details available on Website: 
https://wbtenders.gov.in & www.nkdamar.org and the office 
notice board of NKDA.

Executive Engineer-I
New Town Kolkata Development Authority 

 ABRIDGE NOTICE
Applications are 
invited from Retired 
Govt. Employees for 
engagement at office of 
the District Magistrate & 
Collector, Uttar Dinajpur. 
Details of engagement to 
be downloaded from our 
website in http://www.
uttardinajpur.gov.in

Sd/-
District Magistrate & 

Collector
Uttar Dinajpur 

 GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
TENDER NOTICE

District Information & 
Cultural Officer, Purba 
Bardhaman invites E-tender 
from security agencies for 
Night Guard (Tender ID: 
2023_ICAD_470336_1) for 
each Office DI&CO - Purba 
Bardhaman, SDI&CO-
KATWA, SDI&CO-KALNA; of 
District Purba Bardhaman. 
interested bidders visit the 
website https//wbtenders.
gov.in.

Sd/-
District Information & 

Cultural
Officer, Purba Bardhaman 

 Quotation Notice
NIQ No. 6/2022-23/AE-CHSD are invited by the from Bonafide 
Outsiders.
Last Date & Time of Application- 20.02.2023 upto 2.00 P.M.
Date of Submission- 20.02.2023. upto 2.00 P.M.
Details will be available on the (Notice Board) Office of the 
Assistant Engineer, Chandannagar Hwy.Sub Division, P.W 
(Roads) Directorate, Bazra, Hooghly & also in website: www.
wbpwd.gov.in.

Sd/- A. CHAKRABORTI
Asistant Engineer

Chandannagar Hwy. Sub Division
P. W. (Roads) Directorate 

 Govt. of West Bengal
Corrigendum Notice for Date 

and  Time Extension
The Date and Time Extended 
for NIeT No.- 03/WBSRDA/
MALDA/2022-23 [6th Call] OF 
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
HPIU WBSRDA, MALDA 
DIVISION, (Name of the work 
- Post Five years PMGSY 
Maintenance work of the road 
from Charalu to Jotchandi, 
Length of the road 3.350 Km, 
under Chanchal-I Block in the 
District of Malda, Estimated 
Amount - 2915652.00 & Earnest 
Money - 58313.00) upto 
13.02.2023 at 17:00 hrs. for 
WBSRDA, Malda Division. All 
other details will be available in 
the website- https://wbtenders.
gov.in 
Sd/- EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

HPIU WBSRDA, MALDA 
DIVISION .

 Office of the Panchayat Samity
Keshpur Panchayat Samity.

Keshpur :: Paschim Medinipur.
The following tender are invited by the undersigned for 
the work:- within Keshpur Panchayat Samity. Through 
electronic tendering (e-tender) the intending tender may be 
visit website for the tender notice WBPASMID/KESHPUR/
EO e-NIT NO- 60 (02)/2022-2023, Dt:- 08/02/2023 and 
61(13)/2022-23, Dated- 08.02.2023 under Keshpur 
Dev. Block & Keshpur Panchayat Samity, other detail 
& submission of bid will be through the website www.
wbtenders.gov.in - only.

Sd/-
Executive Officer

Keshpur Panchayat Samity. 

e-Tender
The Undersigned hereby invite e-tender for different work 
under BCW. For more details please visit www.wbtenders.
gov.in.
1. Tender ID-2023_ZPHD_469870_1
2. Tender ID-2023_ZPHD_469895_1
3. Tender ID-2023_ZPHD_469915_1
4. Tender ID-2023_ZPHD_469929_1
5. Tender ID-2023_ZPHD_469945_1
6. Tender ID-2023_ZPHD_469964_1

Executive Officer
Patharpratima Panchayat Samity

Ramganga, South 24 parganas
Date- 08/02/2023 

Bid submission 
end date- 

10/02/2023

ICA-T2581(3)/2023

ICA-T2594(3)/2023

ICA-T2584(3)/2023

ICA-T2586(3)/2023

ICA-T2588(3)/2023

ICA-T2590(3)/2023

ICA-T2598(3)/2023

ICA-T2601(3)/2023

ICA-T2605(3)/2023 ICA-T2603(2)/2023

 Govt. of West Bengal
Corrigendum Notice for Date 

and Time Extension
The Date and Time Extended 
for NIeT No.- 03/WBSRDA/
MALDA/2022-23 [6th Call] OF 
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
HPIU WBSRDA, MALDA 
DIVISION, (Name of the work 
- Post Five years PMGSY 
Maintenance work of the road 
from Charalu to Jotchandi, Length 
of the road 3.350 Km, under 
Chanchal-I Block in the District 
of Malda, Estimated Amount - 
2915652.00 & Earnest Money 
- 58313.00) upto 13.02.2023 at 
17:00 hrs. for WBSRDA, Malda 
Division. All other details will be 
available in the website- https://
wbtenders.gov.in 

Sd/- EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
HPIU WBSRDA, MALDA 

DIVISION .

 GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Notice Inviting E-Tender 
E.E- on behalf of JGM Z.P. 
invites (On line) vide. JGM/
ZP/N-53/2022-23, Tender ID-
2023_ZPHD_469157_1 and 
Bid Submission date end: 
24.02.2023 up to 16.00 hours. 
For details visit website-
www.jhargram.gov.in & other 
details may be seen during 
Office hours.

Sd-
Executive Engineer

Jhargram Zilla Parishad
MEMO NO-12(4)/ADV/JICA
DATE- 08.02.2023 

Office of the
Ramnagar-II Gram 

Panchayat
Baruipur Panchayat Samity, 

Baruipur, South 24 PGS
Notice Inviting e-Tender

e-Tenders are being invited 
from bonafied agencies by 
Ramnagar II Gram Panchayat 
vide NIT No.: i) 23/RGP 
II/2022-23, ii) 24/RGP II/2022-
23, iii) 25/RGP II/2022-23, 
iv) 26/RGP II/2022-23, v) 
27/RGP II/2022-23, vi) 28/
RGP II/2022-23 & vii) 29/
RGP II/2022-23. For further 
details, please log on website 
www.wbtenders.gov.in or 
undersigned GP Office.

Sd/-
Prodhan

Ramnagar-II Gram 
Panchayat


	kol_p12_09Feb2023

